FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

11-20-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101521633

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Assignment License X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	
Correction of PTO Error	
Dest#1 Present#1	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
eying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Yes
ame JB'S FAMILY RESTAURANTS, II	NC. 11/13/2000
nerly JB'S RESTAURANTS, INC.	
- ALDINORGATO, INC.	
ndividual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
iving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Textron Financial Corpor	ation
KAMTA c/o Franchise Finance Di	
KA/TA C/O Franchise Finance Di	vision
osed of	
A545 On the Man 22 on 22	
(line 1) 4545 South Wendler Drive	
SS (line 2) Suite 109	
Tempe	AZ 85282
ndividual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
orporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other State of the	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
viner	document from Assignment.)
itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name [Textron Financial Corporation			
Address (line 1)	c/o Franchise Finance Division			
Address (line 2)	4545 South Wendler Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 109			
Address (line 4)	Tempe, AZ 85282			
I UUUU	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con- ncluding any attachments.	veyance document #		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	[15262]	30 1523972 1521369		
	[15274]	99 [1798342 [1705660		
	[17738]	76 1920969 1900199		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 11		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ \$290.00		
Method of Deposit Ac				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-3732				
	Authorization to charge addi	itional fees: Yes X No		
Statement an	•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f or egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cha rges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Steven J. Payan, Esg. 2000 11/13/00				
Name o	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying P Enter Additional Co		hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual	al General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	hould be attached ust be a separate
Other	document from	
	pin/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Citizenshi	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization	ine Assignment.)
Citizenshi	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	onal numbers attached
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Remark Application Number(s) Registration Number	onal numbers attached same property).

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
1526230	JB'S RESTAURANT	February 21, 1989
1523972	JB'S	February 7, 1989
1521369	JB'S RESTAURANT	January 17, 1989
1527499	JB'S	February 28, 1989
1798342	JB'S IS FAMILY	October 12, 1993
1705660	JB'S BAKERY	August 4, 1992
1773876	JB'S RESTAURANT & BAKERY	May 25, 1993
1920969	GALAXY DINER	September 19, 1995
1921228	GALAXY DINER	September 19, 1995
1900199	GALAXY DINER	June 13, 1995
1786029	JB'S IS FAMILY	August 3, 1993

1225657.1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark
Applications No.

Description of Trademark

<u>Applied For</u>

Date of Trademark
Applications

1225657.1

The undersigned and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

JB'S FAMILY RESTAURANTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By_

Its Co

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

By Ita

1225657.1